
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Customer Name: MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
UEN: U31909GJ2022FTC136641
Site Name: India
Vendor Quote Ref: 79327556
Singtel Project Code: N/A
Product Type: Technology Solutions
Requestor : g-esecbizops@singtel.com
Work Order:
IM PG Code: VK-TS-125052-001
Client Code : 3501378133
Ticket No: 938315(xv.inthumathy.manoharan@singtel.com)
Cost Centre : INTERNATIONAL - GES - INDUSTRIAL 1
Remark:

VQS Reference no. : 202506-0114
VQS Raised by : ericheng@singtel.com

Itm Description Del Date         Quantity UOM    Price per Un        Total INR
--- ----------- ---------- -------------- --- ---------------  ---------------
001             31.Aug.2025              1LE    1,194,009.60     1,194,009.60
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/10
                                                   
HSN CODE :
                     
IM PG Code : VK-TS-125050-001
WO# :
Service no. :

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Installation Address: Av-11, BOL Industrial Estate, GIDC II, 382110 Sanand,
India

Customer Contact Person: Ryan Natado
                         ryanp@micron.com
                         9295 9124

Singtel Account Manager: SIN JIA YUN
                         jiayun.sin@singtel.com

CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE L
IMITED
31st Cross Rd 1877
Bengaluru 560070
INDIA

    GST REG NO    :29AAGCC1283L1ZC
STATE CODE   :Karnataka

Singapore Telecom India Private LimitedSERVICE ORDER
    GST Number : 

Order No.: 7610100239(JA1)                      Printed on 13.Jun.2025      1

Bid Ref. No.   : 202506-0114

Your Reference : 79327556

Date of Order  : 05.Jun.2025

Place of supply : 29,Karnataka



                         +65 96782074

Singtel Sales Specialist: ERIC HENG
                          ericheng@singtel.com
                          +65 88769902

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------BOM------------------------------

# :  1.12
Part Number :  CON-SNT-C95024YA
Part Description :  SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9500 24-port 25/100G only, Adva
Quantity :  2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) :  N/A
UNIT PRICE  :   574,042.80
MARGIN  :   11,481.00
DELIVERY CHARGES  :   11,481.00
UNIT PRICE  :   597,004.80
TOTAL  :   1,194,009.60

=======================================================================
TOTAL AMOUNT :  1,194,009.60 INR
=======================================================================

==============================================================================
*** TOTAL VALUE                                           INR    1,194,009.60 
==============================================================================
All prices stated in the Service Order (SO) are exclusive of indirect taxes
(including any applicable goods and services tax, value-added tax, service tax,
sales tax or other similar taxes), unless expressly stated otherwise in the SO.
All invoices shall, where applicable, be in the form of a valid tax invoice.
All correspondence (including invoices) should quote the SO and item number.
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BILLING OF INVOICE
------------------
All invoices should be Billed to (), India, unless expressly stated otherwise
in the SO.
GST REG NO :  STATE CODE : 
CIN: U64203DL1998PTC097400
Website: www.singtel.com

SUBMISSION OF INVOICE
------------------
Please email proof of delivery/acceptance or proforma invoice to the PO
requestor to initiate goods receipt/service entry before submitting
invoice via einvoicing platform.
Invoice without supporting documents may cause delay to payment.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
----------------
w/n 30d fm end of mth fm the inv rec date
TERMS OF DELIVERY
-----------------
Del'd Duty Paid(Buyer's Store) 

GENERAL DATA
------------
In the absence of a written contract between the parties in respect of
this subject matter, this Order is subject to Singtel's Standard Terms
and Conditions for the Supply of Goods and Services. A copy can be found
in
https://www.singtel.com/content/dam/singtel/about-us-singtel/tender/s
ingtel-standard-terms-and-conditions.pdf

For Singapore Telecom (India) Private Ltd

This is a computer generated Service Order. No signature is required.

Requested/Prepared By :
ericheng@singtel.com/05.Jun.2025

Approved By :
1.Ang Chye Seng/E/13.Jun.2025
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Customer Name: MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
UEN: U31909GJ2022FTC136641
Site Name: INDIA
Vendor Quote Ref :  79327556
Singtel Project Code:NA
Product Type: Technology Solutions (SAP billing)
Requestor :g-esecbizops@singtel.com
Work Order: Billing at account level
IM PG Code: HE-TS-125059-001
Ticket No:939037 (RS) rushikesh.shelke@singtel.com
Remark :

VQS Reference no. :202506-0111
VQS Raised by :ericheng@singtel.com

Itm Description Del Date         Quantity UOM    Price per Un        Total INR
--- ----------- ---------- -------------- --- ---------------  ---------------
001             31.Aug.2025              1LE   14,453,725.00    14,453,725.00
C9500-24Y4C-A                           
                                                   
HSN CODE :
                     
Installation Address:Av-11, BOL Industrial Estate, GIDC II, 382110 SANAND,
INDIA

Customer Contact Person:Ryan Natado <ryanp@micron.com>
9295 9124

Singtel Account Manager:SIN JIA YUN
                        jiayun.sin@singtel.com
                        +65 96782074

Singtel Sales Specialist:ERIC HENG
                        ericheng@singtel.com
                        +65 88769902

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CONNECTIVITY IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE L
IMITED
31st Cross Rd 1877
Bengaluru 560070
INDIA

    GST REG NO    :29AAGCC1283L1ZC
STATE CODE   :Karnataka

Singapore Telecom India Private LimitedSERVICE ORDER
    GST Number : 

Order No.: 7610100246(JA1)                      Printed on 16.Jun.2025      1

Bid Ref. No.   : 202506-0111

Your Reference :  79327556

Date of Order  : 06.Jun.2025

Place of supply : 29,Karnataka



--------------------BOM----------------------------------------

# : 1.0
Part Number : C9500-24Y4C-A
Part Description : Catalyst 9500 24x1/10/25G  and 4-port 40/100G, Advantage
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  669,325.50
 MARGIN  :  -
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  -
 UNIT PRICE  :  669,325.50
 TOTAL  :  1,338,651.00

# : CS REF
Part Number : C9500-DNA-24Y4C-A
Part Description : C9500 DNA Advantage, Term License
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.1.1
Part Number : C9500-DNA-L-A-3Y
Part Description : "Cisco Catalyst 9500 DNA Advantage 3 Year License
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.2
Part Number : CAB-C13-C14-IN
Part Description : Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors,1.4 Meter Length India
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.3
Part Number : C9K-PWR-650WAC-R
Part Description : 650W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back cooling
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Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : cc
Part Number : C9K-PWR-650WAC-R/2
Part Description : 650W AC Config 4 Power Supply front to back cooling
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  58,638.00
 MARGIN  :  -
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  -
 UNIT PRICE  :  58,638.00
 TOTAL  :  117,276.00

# : 1.5
Part Number : C9K-F1-SSD-BLANK
Part Description : Cisco pluggable SSD storage
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.6
Part Number : C9K-T1-FANTRAY
Part Description : Catalyst 9500 Type 4 front to back cooling Fan
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.7
Part Number : C9500-NW-A
Part Description : C9500 Network Stack, Advantage
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
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# : 1.8
Part Number : S9500UK9-179
Part Description : Cisco Catalyst 9500 XE 17.9 UNIVERSAL
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.9
Part Number : C9500-SSD-NONE
Part Description : No SSD Card Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.10
Part Number : C9500-RFID-NONE
Part Description : No RFID Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 1.11
Part Number : NETWORK-PNP-LIC
Part Description : Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.0
Part Number : C9300-48P-A
Part Description : Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Advantage
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  290,649.00
 MARGIN  :  5,813.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  5,813.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  302,275.00
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 TOTAL  :  4,231,850.00

# : c
Part Number : C9300-NW-A-48
Part Description : C9300 Network Advantage, 48-port license
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.2
Part Number : C9300-DNA-A-48
Part Description : C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port Term Licenses
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.2.1
Part Number : C9300-DNA-A-48-3Y
Part Description : "C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port, 3 Year Term License
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.3
Part Number : D-DNAS-EXT-S-T
Part Description : Cisco DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.3.1
Part Number : D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y
Part Description : "Cisco DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
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Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.4
Part Number : TE-EMBEDDED-T
Part Description : Cisco ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.4.1
Part Number : TE-EMBEDDED-T-3Y
Part Description : "ThousandEyes - Enterprise Agents
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.5
Part Number : SC9300UK9-179
Part Description : Cisco Catalyst 9300 XE 17.9 UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.6
Part Number : PWR-C1-715WAC-P
Part Description : 715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.7
Part Number : PWR-C1-715WAC-P/2
Part Description : 715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
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 UNIT PRICE  :  32,556.00
 MARGIN  : 652
 DELIVERY CHARGES  : 652
 UNIT PRICE  :  33,860.00
 TOTAL  :  474,040.00

# : 2.8
Part Number : C9300-SSD-NONE
Part Description : No SSD Card Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.9
Part Number : C9300-STACK-NONE
Part Description : No Stack Cable Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.10
Part Number : C9300-SPWR-NONE
Part Description : No Stack Power Cable Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.11
Part Number : TE-C9K-SW
Part Description : TE agent for IOSXE on C9K
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.12
Part Number : C9K-ACC-RBFT
Part Description : RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 9300
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
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Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.13
Part Number : C9K-ACC-SCR-4
Part Description : 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.14
Part Number : CAB-GUIDE-1RU
Part Description : 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.15
Part Number : C9300-NM-8X
Part Description : Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  66,413.00
 MARGIN  :  1,329.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  1,329.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  69,071.00
 TOTAL  :  966,994.00

# : 2.16
Part Number : NETWORK-PNP-LIC
Part Description : Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 14
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 2.17
Part Number : CAB-C15-CBN-IN
Part Description : AC Power Cord, Type C15 Cable, India
Service Duration : -
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Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 28
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.0
Part Number : C9300-24UX-A
Part Description : Catalyst 9300 24-port mGig and UPOE, Network Advantage
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  396,530.00
 MARGIN  :  7,931.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  7,931.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  412,392.00
 TOTAL  :  1,649,568.00

# : 4.1
Part Number : C9300-DNA-A-24
Part Description : C9300 DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.1.1
Part Number : C9300-DNA-A-24-3Y
Part Description : "C9300 DNA Advantage, 24-Port, 3 Year Term License
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.2
Part Number : D-DNAS-EXT-S-T
Part Description : Cisco DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
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# : 4.2.1
Part Number : D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y
Part Description : "Cisco DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.3
Part Number : TE-EMBEDDED-T
Part Description : Cisco ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.3.1
Part Number : TE-EMBEDDED-T-3Y
Part Description : "ThousandEyes - Enterprise Agents
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.4
Part Number : C9300-NW-A-24
Part Description : C9300 Network Advantage, 24-port license
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.5
Part Number : SC9300UK9-1712
Part Description : Cisco Catalyst 9300 XE 17.12 UNIVERSAL
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
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# : 4.6
Part Number : PWR-C1-1100WAC-P
Part Description : 1100W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.7
Part Number : PWR-C1-1100WAC-P/2
Part Description : 1100W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Secondary Power Supply
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  49,484.00
 MARGIN  :  990.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  990.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  51,464.00
 TOTAL  :  205,856.00

# : 4.8
Part Number : C9300-SSD-NONE
Part Description : No SSD Card Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.9
Part Number : C9300-STACK-NONE
Part Description : No Stack Cable Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.10
Part Number : C9300-SPWR-NONE
Part Description : No Stack Power Cable Selected
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
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Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.11
Part Number : TE-C9K-SW
Part Description : TE agent for IOSXE on C9K
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.12
Part Number : C9K-ACC-RBFT
Part Description : RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 9300
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.13
Part Number : C9K-ACC-SCR-4
Part Description : 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.14
Part Number : CAB-GUIDE-1RU
Part Description : 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.15
Part Number : C9300-NM-8X
Part Description : Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  66,413.00
 MARGIN  :  1,329.00
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 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  1,329.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  69,071.00
 TOTAL  :  276,284.00

# : 4.16
Part Number : NETWORK-PNP-LIC
Part Description : Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 4
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 4.17
Part Number : CAB-C15-CBN-IN
Part Description : AC Power Cord, Type C15 Cable, India
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 8
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 5.0
Part Number : SFP-10G-SR=
Part Description : 10GBASE-SR SFP Module
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 54
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  27,739.00
 MARGIN  :  555.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  555.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  28,849.00
 TOTAL  :  1,557,846.00

# : 6.0
Part Number : C9130AXI-D
Part Description : Cisco Catalyst 9130AX Series
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A
 UNIT PRICE  :  77,175.00
 MARGIN  :  1,544.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  1,544.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  80,263.00
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 TOTAL  :  3,210,520.00

# : 6.1
Part Number : CDNA-A-C9130
Part Description : Wireless Cisco DNA  On-Prem Advantage, 9130 Tracking
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.1.1
Part Number : DNA-A-3Y-C9130
Part Description : C9130AX Cisco DNA On-Prem Advantage,3Y Term,Trk Lic
Service Duration : 36
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.2
Part Number : AIR-DNA-A
Part Description : Wireless Cisco DNA On-Prem Advantage, Term Lic
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.2.1
Part Number : AIR-DNA-A-3Y
Part Description : "Wireless Cisco DNA On-Prem Advantage, 3Y Term Lic
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.3
Part Number : AIR-DNA-A-T
Part Description : Wireless Cisco DNA On-Prem Advantage, Term, Tracker Lic
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

Singapore Telecom India Private LimitedSERVICE ORDER
Order No.: 7610100246(JA1)                        Printed on 16.Jun.2025  
14 

==============================================================================



# : 6.3.1
Part Number : AIR-DNA-A-T-3Y
Part Description : "Wireless Cisco DNA On-Prem Advantage, 3Y Term, Tracker Lic
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.4
Part Number : SPACES-EXT-T
Part Description : Cisco Spaces Extend Term License for Cisco DNA Advantage
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.4.1
Part Number : SPACES-EXT-3Y
Part Description : "Cisco Spaces Extend for Cisco DNA Advantage
Start Date: 02-Apr-2025
End Date: 24-Jan-2028"
Service Duration : 33.74
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.5
Part Number : SW9130AX-CAPWAP-K9
Part Description : Capwap software for Catalyst 9130AX
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.6
Part Number : AIR-AP-BRACKET-1
Part Description : 802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket (Default)
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
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Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.7
Part Number : AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R
Part Description : Ceiling Grid Clip for APs & Cellular Gateways-Recessed
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.8
Part Number : AIR-DNA-NWSTACK-A
Part Description : Wireless DNA Perpetual Network Stack - Advantage
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.9
Part Number : NETWORK-PNP-LIC
Part Description : Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 6.10
Part Number : C9130-MULTI
Part Description : Minimum Quantity = 10
Service Duration : -
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 40
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) : N/A

# : 7
Part Number : EDS5032
Part Description : "Servers EDS 5000 Device Server,
32 port 100-240 VAC & 24/48 VDC inputs 1RU NA power cord"
Service Duration :
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 2
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) :
 UNIT PRICE  :  142,500.00
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 MARGIN  :  2,850.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  2,850.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  148,200.00
 TOTAL  :  296,400.00

# : 8
Part Number : ADP010106-01
Part Description : Cable: rolled serial adapter, 0.1m (0.33 ft), 6 in.
connector
Service Duration :
Pricing Term (in Months) :
Quantity : 50
Estimated Lead Time (in Days) :
 UNIT PRICE  :  1,350.00
 MARGIN  :  27.00
 DELIVERY CHARGES  :  27.00
 UNIT PRICE  :  1,404.00
 TOTAL  :  70,200.00

=======================================================================
Total : 14,453,725.00 INR
=======================================================================
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==============================================================================
*** TOTAL VALUE                                           INR   14,453,725.00 
==============================================================================
All prices stated in the Service Order (SO) are exclusive of indirect taxes
(including any applicable goods and services tax, value-added tax, service tax,
sales tax or other similar taxes), unless expressly stated otherwise in the SO.
All invoices shall, where applicable, be in the form of a valid tax invoice.
All correspondence (including invoices) should quote the SO and item number.

BILLING OF INVOICE
------------------
All invoices should be Billed to (), India, unless expressly stated otherwise
in the SO.
GST REG NO :  STATE CODE : 
CIN: U64203DL1998PTC097400
Website: www.singtel.com

SUBMISSION OF INVOICE
------------------
Please email proof of delivery/acceptance or proforma invoice to the PO
requestor to initiate goods receipt/service entry before submitting
invoice via einvoicing platform.
Invoice without supporting documents may cause delay to payment.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
----------------
w/n 30d fm end of mth fm the inv rec date
TERMS OF DELIVERY
-----------------
Del'd Duty Paid(Buyer's Store) 

GENERAL DATA
------------
In the absence of a written contract between the parties in respect of
this subject matter, this Order is subject to Singtel's Standard Terms
and Conditions for the Supply of Goods and Services. A copy can be found
in
https://www.singtel.com/content/dam/singtel/about-us-singtel/tender/s
ingtel-standard-terms-and-conditions.pdf

For Singapore Telecom (India) Private Ltd

This is a computer generated Service Order. No signature is required.

Requested/Prepared By :
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ericheng@singtel.com/06.Jun.2025

Approved By :
1.Emisukri Abdul Rahman/D/16.Jun.2025

Singapore Telecom India Private LimitedSERVICE ORDER
Order No.: 7610100246(JA1)                        Printed on 16.Jun.2025  
19 

==============================================================================


	7610100239- 8K - Opex.pdf (p.1-3)
	7610100246-8K- Capex.pdf (p.4-22)

